BRIGVYARD
COUNTY

F L O R |

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
AGREEMENT SUMMARY

EXHIBIT 1

NAME OF OTHER CONTRACTING PARTY
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROPOSED ACTION

X NEW ITEM [] AMENDMENT, NUMBER [0 RENEWAL

DOCUMENT TYPE
Agreement with External Agency

[0 exTension

PURPOSE

To provide for the use of school buses to transport school-age children for County-sponsored recreational activities and

as needed during emergency evacuation.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS (select if applicable) NONE
[] LIVING WAGE PROGRAM

[] SBE SHELTERED MARKET PROGRAM

] FEDERAL DBE/ACDBE PROGRAM

[] cDbBE PROGRAM

] cBE PROGRAM

[J m/WBE PROGRAM

[] REQUIRES IN-KIND MATCH:  $ OR %
] REQUIRES CASH MATCH: $ OR %

EFFECTIVE DATES (new agreements only)
June 1, 2014
May 31, 2017

START:
END:

EFFECTIVE DATES (amendments only)
[ ] NOCHANGE
[] ENDDATE HAS CHANGED FROM  TO

[ ] TERMHAS FROM To

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR
NAME: Dan West
PHONE: 954-357-8106

CONTRACT TYPE
Xl cosT REIMBURSEMENT
] FIRMFIXED PRICE ] TIME AND MATERIALS
[] PERFORMANCE BASED [] otHER

[] oPEN-END

CONTRACT VALUE (new contracts)

CONTRACT VALUE (amendments only)

[] AcTuAaL Xl ESTIMATED [ ] NOCHANGE [] acTuaL [] ESTIMATED
Base amount $0 Original approved contract value
Reimbursables $4,000 Approved previous adjustments
Optional Services Value of this action
Total contract value $4,000 Amended total contract value
PAYMENT METHOD PAYMENT TERMS

REIMBURSEMENT OF OPERATING COSTS: TRANSPORTATION REIMBURSEMENT RATE OF
[] MILESTONE / PROGRESS BASED $70 PER HOUR, THREE (3) HOUR MINIMUM PER DAY FOR EACH REGULAR SCHOOL BUS
PROVIDED; BUS ATTENDANT REIMBURSEMENT RATE OF $28 PER HOUR, THREE (3) HOUR
|:| SCHEDULED OR TIME-BASED
MINIMUM PER DAY, SHOULD A WHEELCHAIR LIFT EQUIPPED BUS BE REQUIRED

|:| LUMP SUM PAYMENT

X otHER

COST ADJUSTMENT
[] AcTuAL cosT
[] otHER

[ ] FIXED PERCENTAGE %
[ ] FixepcosT $

IE NOT APPLICABLE
|:| CPIOR OTHER INDEX

EQUITY PROGRAM PARTICIPATION SUMMARY
Total County established M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal for this action or project: N/A
Total contractor-committed M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation goal planned for this action or project: N/A
M/WBE, SBE, CDBE, CBE, DBE or ACDBE participation to date: N/A

RENEWAL OR EXTENSION TERMS
N/A

TERMINATION AND CANCELLATION PROVISIONS
FOR CAUSE: 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE FOR EITHER PARTY
FOR CONVENIENCE: 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE FOR EITHER PARTY

DELIVERABLES, MILESTONES OR SCOPE OF THIS ACTION N/A

LIST TERMS, CONSIDERATIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM STANDARD
COUNTY FORM.

N/A (not a standard County form)

Rev. 10/2/12




